Proclamation Concerning

SUZANNE E. KUBEC

Whereas, Suzanne E. Kubec served as a Trustee on the Board of the Public Employees' Retirement Association of Colorado (PERA) from March 2017 through January 2024; and

Whereas, Suzanne was first elected in 2017 by State Division members; and

Whereas, Suzanne served as Vice Chair of the Board from June 2021 to January 2024; and

Whereas, during her time on the PERA Board, Suzanne served as a member of the Audit, Benefits, Compensation and Budget, Evaluation, Executive, and Stakeholder Relations Committees and served as Chair of the Benefits Committee and Vice Chair of the Evaluation and Executive Committees; and

Whereas, Suzanne was the administrator of the State of Colorado's 457 Deferred Compensation Plan prior to PERA taking over administration of the Plan and selflessly advocated for the change to benefit its members; and

Whereas, Suzanne demonstrated her expertise, dedication, and passion for the membership during deliberations of the PERA Board: and

Whereas, Suzanne will be remembered for her knowledge and expertise in public employee benefits and retirement plans; and

Whereas, Suzanne embodied the highest qualities of a Trustee and earned the admiration and esteem of the PERA Board members and staff; and

Whereas, Suzanne's term on the PERA Board of Trustees ended in January 2024; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that with the highest level of appreciation and congratulations, the PERA Board of Trustees formally recognizes and thanks Suzanne E. Kubec for her time and service to the PERA membership, and wishes her well as she leaves the PERA Board; and

Resolved, that a copy of this Resolution be placed in the official minutes of the March 15, 2024, PERA Board of Trustees meeting.